

Town of Petawawa

Regular Meeting of Council Agenda April 7, 2025 at 6:30 p.m.

Call to Order

Land Acknowledgement

Moment of Silent Reflection

Approval of Agenda

Disclosure of Pecuniary Interest

Approval of Minutes

1. Council Meeting (March 17, 2025)

Presentations

<u>By-laws</u>

- By-law 1742/25 being a by-law to approve the naming of the Town of Petawawa OPP Detachment Board Attachment #1: Ontario Regulation 135/24 Table 1: List of Detachment Boards
- 2. By-law 1743/25 being a by-law to regulate and govern fences and swimming pool enclosures in the Town of Petawawa
- 3. By-law 1744/25 being a by-law to amend By-law 174/2001 of the Corporation of the Town of Petawawa, as amended

Correspondence

<u>Minutes</u>

- 1. Council-In-Committee Meeting (March 24, 2025)
- 2. Ottawa Valley Waste Management Board Meeting (November 28, 2024)
- 3. Petawawa OPP Detachment Board Meeting (January 22, 2025)

- 4. Equity, Diversity and Inclusion Advisory Committee Meeting (January 29, 2025)
- 5. Petawawa Business Advisory Network Meeting (March 4, 2025)

Staff Reports

 PL-13-2025 - Site Plan Application – 1000961675 Ontario Inc. (Petawawa Storage Group), Part of Lot 22, Concession 5, being Part 1 on Plan 49R-20836, Water Tower Road Attachment #1: Site Plan Attachment #2: Draft Development Agreement Attachment #3: Reference Plan 49R-20836 Attachment #4: Industrial Park Map

Councillor Reports

Closed Meeting

That the meeting be closed pursuant to Section 239 (2) (b) and (c) of the *Municipal Act*, 2001, S.O. 2001, c.25, as amended, to discuss personal matters about an identifiable individual, including municipal or local board employees and to discuss a proposed or pending acquisition or disposition of land by the municipality or local board.

Confirming By-law

Adjournment